WmELCO LABS, inc.
TECHNICAL PRACTICE
KX-30
490003
FEBRUARY 1985
REVB
KX-30™ INTERCOM EXPANDER
KEY TELEPHONE UNIT

Housing .............. Epoxy coated alumlnum
Dimensions .................... 7" x 4.8" x 1.5"
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order the KX-30 as follows:
(QTY) KX-30120039 UNIT TEL KEY
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 For technical information on the KX-30 or
any Meleo product call or write:
MELCO LABS, INC.
P.O. Box 6909
Bellevue, Washington 98008-0909
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
Page2 of 6
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
KX-30
490003
Connector FEBRUARY 1985
B!J w-bl
0 26 REV B
R1 bl-w 1
KR-10X, R2 W·O 27
KC-10X R~ O·W
0 2
KT-10X R4 w-g
0 2B
OR R5 g-w 3
641A PANEL R6 w-br 29
(424-B or 424-C R7 br-w 4 INTERCOM) RB W·S ....!)30 R§ s-w 5
AO r-bl 31
A1 bl-r 6
A2 r-o 32
A3 o-r 7
A4 r-g 33
A5 g-r B
A6 r-br 34
A7 br-r 9
AB r-s 35
A9 s-r 10
BO bk-bl
36
B1 bl-bk 11
B2 bk-o 37
B3 o-bk N/C: No Connections
12
TO STATION
B4 bk-g e 3B
BELLS OR BUZZERS
B5 g-bk e 13
B6 bk-br 39
B7 br-bk 14
BB bk-s e 40
B9 s-bk 15 co y-bl 41
C1 bl-y 16
C2 y-o 42
C3 0-~ e 17
C4 y-g 43
C5 g-y 1B
C6 y-br 44
C7 br-y 19
CB y-s 45
C9 s-y 20
46
A XFR bl-v 21
N/C 47
KR-10X, KC-10X
B XFR o-v 22
KT-10X, or 4B
641A PANEL
CXFR g-v
(424-B OR 424-C 23
INTERCOM) 49
XL br-v 24

OCTOBER 1985
REV A
7. ORDERING GUIDE
7.01 Order as follows:
7.02 For further information or assistance on
the KX-38 or the KL-19A, cal I or write:
MELCO
(QTY) 120249 KX-38 INTERCOM EXPANDER P.O. Box 6909
from your local supplier or distributor.
Bellevue, WA 98008-0909
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
TO ( STATIO~
TO( STATION
37
SEE
PARA. 4.04
TO
RO
LO
RO
T37
R37
L37
R37
TO STATION{
TO STATION 37 (
SEE PARA. 4.04
TO
RO
OL
OIR
I
I
IT37
R37
37L
371R
A
TO
RO
LO
RO
T37
R37
L37
R37
A
TO
RO
OL
OIR
I
KL-19A
I
I T37
R37
37L
371R
A A B B L L AUD AUD
GRD BAT GRD BAT GRD BAT GRD SUP
POWER SUPPLY
Fig. 2- KL-19A Station Connections.
T38
R38
38L
381R
KL-19A EXPANSION KX-38
CABLE I
B25A I
T56
R56